GHOST S1 TOPHAT Mk Il
LQ-GHS103-TH

USER MANUAL (ENG)






GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

1

% 4x M3x4 button head % 4x M3x8 button head

BOX CONTENT

7~

LOUQE AB
Designed in Sweden
hello@louge.com www.louge.com



TOPHAT ASSEMBLY




0000000000000

0
eeo eeeeoeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeooeo

000

eoeeeeeeeeaeeeeeeeeeee
000000 eeeeeeeeeeeeeoeaeaeeeeooeeeeeeeeeee

000000
000

000000000800

00
eeeeeeoeeeeeeeeoeeeeee
eeeeeeeeeeoeeeeoooeeeeeeeeeeeeoee

00000000000000
(U
eeeoeeeeeeeeeeee eeeeeeee

TOPHAT ASSEMBLY

TOP POSITION




GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION

@

SCREWS

ASSEMBLY STEPS

x8

®)
®
2,

 Unscrew the 8 countersunk screws holding the

grill
- Lift the grill away by pulling the rag tag in the

back

Designed in Sweden
hello@louge.com www.louge.com

LOUQE AB

(OX<



GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION

SN NN N R R e e

RN T T N N T T T T T
R R R R R N N R N e T Y

SO0VTTTTOAATOVTDACOTD
QVVVVVVAVVVVVIIIVIAVID
VVVVVVVVVVVIVDIVDIVIDD

AUVVIVVVVVVIVIIVVIVVIY

IRV
R R R R R R R Y

ATTVVTOTVVVTVODVVTVOVS

VIVVVIVIVVVIVVVVVIVVDY
B R R R e e e
VUVVVVVVVVVVVVIVVIOVDQ

EEEE RN NG Y

SCREWS

ASSEMBLY STEPS

c
(®)
=
—
O
Y—
+—
i
o
(@)
c
=
c
-
o
S
(O]
+—
i
o
o
(®)
T
(Y]
e
+—
(]
(&}
nla
(a

ing

ips point

ide |

top of the case with the s

downwards (if necessary)

Designed in Sweden

LOUQE AB

hello@louge.com www.louge.com



GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION @

0033 33
( ’00 v g§ tg,g
9 "' % §§
/ agzo) % gg
693 %9
636 2
808 a
858
%
o
965
zég
Q
ASSEMBLY STEPS SCREWS
« Put the TopHat front and back gables on @
the case gables and slightly screw them
down using the 4 of M3x8 button screws. % p
X

LOUQE AB
Designed in Sweden
hello@louge.com www.louge.com



GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION

< SOAVVAUVVVAI]
AUVUABBTVVIBOIBIBOIBIO0

BERRRREN
QAVVVOO!

QOO TTVATOVIVTOVVIVVVAVS

AVUTAAVIVATCVOATATVVVO0OCT
QVUAVACATTLV0VTVVOTOT
QOVVVUCCOVTCVAVOIAC],

ASSEMBLY STEPS SCREWS

« Make sure the gables sit loose but not
falling off

- Slide down the TopHat side sheets into %

place

LOUQE AB
Designed in Sweden
hello@louge.com www.louge.com



GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION

ASSEMBLY STEPS SCREWS

* Push each TopHat gable in to the TopHat @
side sheets, see that it sits well on your case

* Screw 4 M3x8 button screws all the way % x4
down (the ones connecting to case)

LOUQE AB
Designed in Sweden
hello@louge.com www.louge.com



GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION

QAVVVVVVVVVVVVVVOVVVV
QATVVVVVVVVVVVVVOVVO
QAT AVTVVTAAVOVD

QO

=

CCCCCC

AASATATATTTTVTTVTTOO0,
BOCEREREEREEEEREREERENY
QOO0 OO0

CCCCC

CCCCCC

QOO

VOOV IVVVVOVVOOVD
DESEEEREEEREEEEEEEEEENY

QDO

QO QOQQ

00000000000000000000000

QOO Q
BEREEEEEEEEEEEENEEENG

BEREEREENEEREEREEENEEENG

QOO0

N VOO

QD
SHY

SCREWS

ASSEMBLY STEPS

x4

®
¥

+ Connect TopHat gables to the side sheets
by securing them with 4 of M3x4 button

head screws in the middle

Designed in Sweden

LOUQE AB

hello@louge.com www.louge.com



GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION

000000

000000000

0000000000

00000000000

00000000000

000000

600000
eeeeeoeeeeeoeeeeeeoeeoeeeeeeoeeae

%%%%%3??@&?&&&5@&?&?&&5&
eeeeoeeeoeeeeoeeeeeeoeoeee
eoeeeeeoeeeeeeeeoeeeoeeeeo
?éffffé?&féﬁf&f&éﬁféﬁfdﬁf@
f&éfﬁf{f&fff&&ﬁf@éﬁf?ﬁﬁéﬁf
0000000000 eeeooeeeeeeeeeeeeooeeeeeaeo 00

oen.“ewene”eue”e“b. O LG G 5%
000 0 0.0.0.0.0.00.00°0°0 B ( v 080
00000 oeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeoeeeeee% ®
000.0.0:0.0.0,00.0,0,0.0,00.0,0,9,0,0.9,0,%?

oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
000000000000000000
©0000000000000000
00000000060000000

000000000000000
00000000000000

0000000000000
000000000000
00000000000

0000000000
000000000
00000000
0000000
000000
@%%%%
000

SCREWS

ASSEMBLY STEPS

* Place the Gr

ill on the TopHat and screw

it down to the TopHat side sheets using 4

countersunk screws

x4

Designed in Sweden
hello@louge.com www.louge.com

LOUQE AB



Q00

0000

00000

000000

0000000

00000000

000000000

00060000000

00000000000

00000000000

®@0000000000

906000000000¢

000000000000

0000000000000

0000000000000

0000000000

000

000000000000

eeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeooﬁ?

0000 O 0
000000000000800 eeeeﬁﬁ?ﬁ?ee

000006666600000000

eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeee

eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

000000060600000000

0000 000 0606000C 0
900000000000000000 eeeeeeeeeooe

00000000060660000000

000 000000 000000
©0000000000600008000 ffﬁfff

0000000000000000000

eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

©000000000000000
O
eee%ﬁ%&%ﬂﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂﬂﬁﬁfﬁé@?@?ﬁ?
e@%%%%ﬁﬁfffﬁf&fﬁﬁff@ﬁﬁfﬁfﬁf
eeeeeeeeooaeoeeeeeeeeee

0
e%%%&@@@***?
eeeeeee@

eeeeeeeeeeee
()
f&ﬁéﬁfﬁfféﬁﬁfﬁfﬁfﬁ
ﬁ???&%%%%ﬁfffﬁfﬁfw
ﬁ????%%%%%%%%%%
0000000000000
000000000000
ﬁ?&%%%%%%%%
000000000
&ﬁfﬂﬁiﬁ
000000
J???%
000

TOPHAT ASSEMBLY

BOTTOM POSITION




GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION

QO
QATATIVVVTVVVVVIVS

ASSEMBLY STEPS SCREWS

* Turn the case upside down

& ¢ &

LOUQE AB
Designed in Sweden
hello@louge.com www.louge.com



GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION

SCREWS

ASSEMBLY STEPS

Dy

« Remove the Bottom Plate from the case

W
Y/

bottom view by unscrewing the 8 counter-

sunk screws

x8

Designed in Sweden
hello@louge.com www.louge.com

LOUQE AB

(OX<



GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION

A
SOOTATAAVAVVOVVOOOOAQ
QAOVVAVOCOVVVVVVVV0V0D

CUREREEEERERERER)
VATV
VOVVVVVVVVVVIIVR

OSOSS
S
QOOSQ00OI0SSS,
SRR REEN
COSOOSS
B R T R
EER TSRS
oS
SOOSOS!
V0!
QTSR
QOS! oS
o0
S
S oS
TSIV S
SOSTIOOOSO0RS TS
TSI R
R R
QOSSO SOSOS,
SR B R R R Y
SI2ISSIVSIIISS R S
SOOISOIOSSISIRSS
Q2220
SOOISOROSIISISS SO0
SOSI0000SIISSRS o
OIS

SCREWS

ASSEMBLY STEPS

» Put the TopHat front and back gables on

ightly screw them
down using the 4 of M3x8 button screws.

the case gables and sl

x4

Designed in Sweden

LOUQE AB

hello@louge.com www.louge.com



GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION

B RERRERRRE]
ERCERRRERET
QOO
Q00!
QUVOOL
QOVVO! OO0
QOO0
QU Q00000
o OOV VQC
QACOOTVRD QOTTAAOVOVTTCVVAVCOVCT,

ATV OCCOOVO0S
QU ATUCCOVVCOOVCS,
VOV VSVVCOSVV0OS

QOVVVOOO0
OOV

QUL VCOOOO]
QU0 VCCOOOS
QAT

AUV ITVVVVTAVVISVINS
QA0

SCREWS

ASSEMBLY STEPS

« Make sure the gables sit loose but not

falling off

@]
-
s

(2]
-

(O]

(Y]
e

w

[
=

(2]
-+

@©
L

Q.

(©)
o

(Y]
N
)

c

=

©]
©

[
=
)

Q
&}

un
a

Designed in Sweden

LOUQE AB

hello@louge.com www.louge.com



GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION

SCREWS

ASSEMBLY STEPS

)

* Push each TopHat gable in to the TopHat

see that it sits well on your case

)

side sheets

x4

* Screw 4 M3x8 button screws all the way
down (the ones connecting to case)

Designed in Sweden

LOUQE AB

hello@louge.com www.louge.com



GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

ILLUSTRATION

Q
QOQQA0A
QAN
BERRRREEE

SCREWS

ASSEMBLY STEPS

x4

®
2,

« Connect TopHat gables to the side sheets
by securing them with 4 of M3x4 button

head screws in the middle

Designed in Sweden

LOUQE AB

hello@louge.com www.louge.com



ILLUSTRATION

GHOST ST TOPHAT Mk 11l USER MANUAL

SCREWS

R R R R T R Y
Q

QO0T0AOTOTTTOATOVAVTO

QQ0Q
QVVTOVITTVDVVVTTVVVTOD
QOVOTVOQ QO

AVTIVOVTVTVIVVOVIVVDD
SRR T T T e e T Y

R T T T T T e T

R R R T e e e e R R

R T

VAVVVVITVATAVIVVOVVTOQ
B T T T T T e e e T
R R N T N e e N e e
QOVVTTTTVVVTTVVVOVOD
Q09
R R e e e
SRR ISR AN N

into place and
ide sheets

screw it down to the TopHat s

(2
=
()]
F
O
(%)
X
c
)
(%2}
1
(]
+—
c
-
(®]
(@)
<

 Put the Bottom Plate back
using

ASSEMBLY STEPS

x4

Designed in Sweden
hello@louge.com www.louge.com

LOUQE AB



(OX

LOUQE AB
Designed in Sweden
hello@louge.com www.louge.com




